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FALL 2023 - SPRING 2024

TUITION (2023-24)

All Majors (12-16 hours)
Part-Time (1-11 hours)
Audit (No Credit)

$6,552/semester
$546/hour

$295/course

Full-Time students joining a local partner church are
typically eligible for the Baptist Leaders Scholarship in
the amount of $1,000 (per semester) to be applied
toward tuition.

Part-Time students joining a local partner-church are
typically eligible for the Baptist Leaders Scholarship in
the amount of $83 per credit hour to be applied toward
tuition.

BAPTIST LEADERS SCHOLARSHIP

ROOM & BOARD

Quad (Rawlings)
Triple (Rawlings/Boyle)
Double (Rawlings/Boyle)
Single
Confirmation Deposit
     (Non-Refundable)
Full-Board
     (17 meals/week)
Half-Board
     (11 meals/week)
Dorm Security Deposit
Overnight Guests
     (including meals)

$2,175/semester
$2,320/semester
$2,500/semester
$3,480/semester

$500/year*



$1,400/semester



$800/semester



$200/year
$40/night

*Applied to account for upcoming academic year

FEES
Application Fee
Student Practicum Fee
Change of Schedule Fee
Registration Fee
Late Registration Fee
Matriculation Fee
     (Full-Time)
Matriculation Fee
     (Part-Time, On-Campus)
Matriculation Fee
     (Part-Time, Off-Campus)
Graduation Fee
Change of Program/Minor
Re-Entry Fee
Private Music Lessons
Appliance Fee

$50/application
$100/year

$25/change
$100/semester
$225/semester
$500/semester



$500/semester



$50/credit hour



$150

$225/change
$50

$840/semester
$30/semester

$2,000.00 MINIMUM SEMESTER
DOWN PAYMENT DUE AT
REGISTRATION

All Full-Time, On-Campus students should be prepared
to make a minimum semester down-payment of $2,000
at Registration.

The down-payment for Part-Time & Off-Campus
students will be prorated based on their number of
academic hours and/or living arrangement.

PLEASE NOTE
The fees listed represent estimated costs.
All fees are subject to change.
3% Credit Card user fee per transaction.

Please note: Students registering late may forfeit scholarship money
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